
ACHARYA GIRISH CHANDRA BOSE COLLEGE 
35, Rajkumar Chakraborty Sarani (Scott Lane), Kolkata – 700 009 

List of Holidays/Recess for the Academic Session: 2018 – 2019  
Sl. 

No. Description/Occasion(s) Date(s) Day of the Week 
No. of 

Day(s) 

1 Quit India Movement 09-08-2018 Thursday 1 

2 Independence Day 15-08-2018 Wednesday 1 

3 Id-Uz-Zoha 22-08-2018 Wednesday 1 

4 Janmashtami 03-09-2018 Monday 1 

5 Jatin Das Day 13-09-2018 Thursday 1 

6 Biswakarma Puja 17-09-2018 Monday 1 

7 Muharram 21-09-2018 Friday 1 

8 Gandhiji’s Birthday 02-10-2018 Tuesday 1 

9 College Foundation Day 04-10-2018 Thursday 1 

10 Mahalaya 08-10-2018 Monday 1 

11 
Durga Puja, Lakshmi Puja, Birth day of 

AGC Bose, Kali Puja, Bhratridwitiya 

15-10-2018 to 

10-11-2018 

Monday  to 

Saturday 
27 

12 Jagadhatri Puja 17-11-2018 Saturday 1 

13 Fate-ha-Duwaz-Daham 21-11-2018 Wednesday 1 

14 Guru Nanak’s Janmotithi 23-11-2018 Friday 1 

15 Christmas Day/Winter Recess 
25-12-2018 to 
31-12-2018 

Tuesday  to 
Monday  

7 

16 Principal’s Discretion ********* ********* 2 

17 Birthday of Swami Vivekananda 12-01-2019 Saturday 1 

18 Netaji SC Bose's Birthday  23-01-2019 Wednesday 1 

19 University Foundation Day 24-01-2019 Thursday 1 

20 Maghutsab  25-01-2019 Friday 1 

21 Republic Day 26-01-2019 Saturday 1 

22 Saraswati Puja(Sripanchami) 
10-02-2019 & 
11-02-2019 

Sunday & 
Monday 

2 

23 Shivaratri 04-03-2019 Monday 1 

24 Doljatra/Holi Utsav 
21-03-2019 & 
22-03-2019 

Thursday & 
Friday 

2 

25 Chaitra Sankranti /BR Ambedkar Birth Day 14-04-2019 Sunday 1 

26 Bengali Nababarsha  15-04-2019 Monday 1 

27 Mahabir Jayanti 17-04-2019 Wednesday 1 

28 Good Friday 19-04-2019 Friday 1 

29 Easter Saturday 20-04-2019 Saturday 1 

30 Sab-e-Barat 21-04-2019 Sunday 1 

31 May Day 01-05-2019 Wednesday 1 

32 Birthday of Rabindranath Tagore 09-05-2019 Thursday 1 

33 Summer Recess* 
16-05-2019 to 

30-06-2019 

Thursday to 

Sunday 

46 

34 *Buddha Purnima 18-05-2019 Saturday - 

35 *Id-Ul-Fitar 05-06-2019 Wednesday - 

36 *Sir Asutosh Mukhopadhyay’s Birth Day 29-06-2019 Saturday - 

37 Principal’s Discretion ********* ********* 2 
N.B.:- 1) The date(s) of holiday(s) mentioned above may be cancelled/changed and /or withdrawn  subject to 

the Rules and /or Orders of the University of Calcutta, Govt. of West Bengal and of Principal’s discretion. 
2)Declared Holiday(s) falling on Sunday and /or staggered weekly off day(s)[LPD/LD] will not be 

compensated.               By Order 

 (Dr. Asit Kumar Sarkar, Principal) 

 

 


